

BID TABULATION

Project: 2019 STREET & UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS - 2nd Street, Grove Street, Centennial Parking Lot and Allen Creek

Multi-Use Path; City of Evansville

Engineer's Project Number: EV 68

Bid Deadline: February 28, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Maddrell Excavating LLC		Nelson Excavating and Son LLC	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID - 2nd Street									
1.	8" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer	1,126	lin. ft.	\$ 65.00	\$ 73,190.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 78,820.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 87,828.00
2.	10" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer	623	lin. ft.	\$ 68.00	\$ 42,364.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 43,610.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 49,840.00
3.	48" Standard Sanitary Manhole Masonry	61.1	vert. ft.	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,330.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 19,552.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 17,108.00
4.	Drop Manhole Masonry	4.1	vert. ft.	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2,706.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,066.00
5.	Core Connection Into Existing Manhole	1	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
6.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	7	each	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
7.	6" Sanitary Sewer Wyes	36	each	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00
8.	6" Sanitary Sewer Laterals	1,210	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 84,700.00
9.	6" x 4" PVC Reducers	36	each	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00
10.	Sanitary Lateral Tracer Wire & Box	36	each	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 8,100.00
11.	Sanitary Service Lateral Reconnections	36	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00
12.	8" D.I. Water Main	2,295	lin. ft.	\$ 72.00	\$ 165,240.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 174,420.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 201,960.00
13.	6" D.I. Water Main & Hydrant Leads	56	lin. ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,480.00
14.	4" D.I. Water Main	90	lin. ft.	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00
15.	8" Gate Valves and Boxes	14	each	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 32,200.00
16.	6" Gate Valves and Boxes	4	each	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
17.	4" Gate Valves and Boxes	1	each	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
18.	Hydrants	4	each	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00
19.	1" Corporation Stops	29	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,150.00
20.	1" Curb Stops	29	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,150.00
21.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	980	lin. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 37,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 44,100.00
22.	Water Service Lateral Reconnections	29	each	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,407.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00
23.	Existing Main Reconnections	10	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
24.	24" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	21	lin. ft.	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,260.00
25.	18" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	279	lin. ft.	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,135.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 15,624.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 14,508.00
26.	15" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	99	lin. ft.	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,752.00
27.	12" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer	280	lin. ft.	\$ 63.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 12,880.00
28.	New 9" Casting on Existing Storm Manhole	2	each	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
29.	Rectangular Curb Inlet w/ Casting	21	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 37,800.00
30.	48" Storm Manhole w/ Casting	8	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00
31.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
32.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	810	cu. yd.	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,480.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2019 STREET & UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS - 2nd Street, Grove Street, Centennial Parking Lot and Allen Creek

Multi-Use Path; City of Evansville

Engineer's Project Number: EV 68

Bid Deadline: February 28, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Maddrell Excavating LLC		Nelson Excavating and Son LLC	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
33.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	6,450	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 77,400.00
34.	3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	4,225	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 59,150.00
35.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	1,000	lin. ft.	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
36.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	5,040	lin. ft.	\$ 14.00	\$ 70,560.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 72,072.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 76,860.00
37.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	8,900	sq. ft.	\$ 5.25	\$ 46,725.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 41,830.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 48,950.00
38.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	5,500	sq. ft.	\$ 5.75	\$ 31,625.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 35,750.00
39.	Truncated Dome Panels	102	sq. ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,080.00
40.	Pavement Markings	1	lump sum	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
41.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	5,700	sq. yds.	\$ 5.25	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,400.00
42.	1 3/4" Hot-Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT (2019)	850	tons	\$ 70.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 73.20	\$ 62,220.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 69,700.00
43.	Clean & Tack	7,680	sq. yd.	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 6,835.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,680.00
44.	1 1/2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT (2020)	740	tons	\$ 73.00	\$ 54,020.00	\$ 80.25	\$ 59,385.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 63,640.00
45.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Replacement	110	sq. yd.	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00
46.	4" Styrofoam Insulation	40	lin. ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
47.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
48.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	2nd Street Base Bid Total				\$ 1,199,226.00		\$ 1,205,618.20		\$ 1,232,772.00
	BASE BID - Centennial Parking Lot								
49.	3" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit	60	lin. ft.	\$ 8.25	\$ 495.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
50.	Conduit Handhole/Pull Boxes	2	each	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
51.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
52.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	65	cu. yd.	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00
53.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	130	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,820.00
54.	3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	1,600	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 22,400.00
55.	Island Concrete Curb	465	lin. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,740.00
56.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	750	sq. ft.	\$ 5.75	\$ 4,312.50	\$ 6.10	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,625.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2019 STREET & UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS - 2nd Street, Grove Street, Centennial Parking Lot and Allen Creek Multi-Use Path; City of Evansville
 Engineer's Project Number: EV 68 Bid Deadline: February 28, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Maddrell Excavating LLC		Nelson Excavating and Son LLC	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
57.	3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Parking Lot Pavement	430	tons	\$ 74.00	\$ 31,820.00	\$ 82.55	\$ 35,496.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 35,260.00
58.	Pavement Markings	1	lump sum	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
59.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	20	sq. yds.	\$ 5.25	\$ 105.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
60.	Island Restoration	80	sq. yds.	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00
61.	Modular Concrete Block Retaining Wall	325	face sq. ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,375.00
Allowance									
	Wood Fencing	1	lump sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	Centennial Parking Lot Base Bid Total				\$ 124,992.50		\$ 145,456.50		\$ 131,750.00
BASE BID - Allen Creek Path									
62.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
63.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade - Multi-Use Path	15	cu. yd.	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 240.00
64.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	30	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00
65.	3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	270	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,780.00
66.	12" CL IV Storm Sewer	18	lin. ft.	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00
67.	12" RCP Endwalls Without Grate	2	each	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
68.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	35	lin. ft.	\$ 14.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,155.00
69.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	65	sq. ft.	\$ 5.25	\$ 341.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 520.00
70.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	175	sq. ft.	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,006.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,400.00
71.	Truncated Dome Panels	24	sq. ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00
72.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Path	400	sq. yd.	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00
73.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
74.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
	Allen Creek Path Base Bid Total				\$ 28,376.50		\$ 33,195.00		\$ 24,245.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,352,595.00		\$ 1,384,269.70		\$ 1,388,767.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2019 STREET & UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS - 2nd Street, Grove Street, Centennial Parking Lot and Allen Creek

Multi-Use Path; City of Evansville

Engineer's Project Number: EV 68

Bid Deadline: February 28, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Maddrell Excavating LLC		Nelson Excavating and Son LLC	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID - 2nd Street (Lincoln Street to Liberty Street) Utility and Street Improvements									
A1.	8" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer	341	lin. ft.	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,165.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,870.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 27,280.00
A2.	48" Standard Sanitary Manhole Masonry	5.9	vert. ft.	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,652.00
A3.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	1	each	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
A4.	6" Sanitary Sewer Wyes	7	each	\$ 115.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00
A5.	6" Sanitary Sewer Laterals	240	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,000.00
A6.	6" x 4" PVC Reducers	7	each	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00
A7.	Sanitary Lateral Tracer Wire & Box	7	each	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00
A8.	Sanitary Service Lateral Reconnections	7	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00
A9.	8" D.I. Water Main	460	lin. ft.	\$ 72.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 34,960.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 41,400.00
A10.	Salvage & Relocate Existing Valve	1	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
A11.	1" Corporation Stops	6	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
A12.	1" Curb Stops	6	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
A13.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	220	lin. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,900.00
A14.	Water Service Lateral Reconnections	6	each	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
A15.	Existing Main Reconnections	1	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
A16.	12" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer	68	lin. ft.	\$ 63.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,128.00
A17.	New 9" Casting on Existing Storm Manhole	1	each	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
A18.	Rectangular Curb Inlet w/ Casting	3	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
A19.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A20.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	151	cu. yd.		\$ -	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,812.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,416.00
A21.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	1,225	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 17,150.00
A22.	3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	775	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,850.00
A23.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	80	lin. ft.	\$ 2.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00
A24.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,020	lin. ft.	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 14,586.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,300.00
A25.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	2,675	sq. ft.	\$ 5.25	\$ 14,043.75	\$ 4.70	\$ 12,572.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,050.00
A26.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	750	sq. ft.	\$ 5.75	\$ 4,312.50	\$ 5.40	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,625.00
A27.	Truncated Dome Panels	30	sq. ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
A28.	Pavement Markings	1	lump sum	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
A29.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	1,150	sq. yds.	\$ 5.25	\$ 6,037.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,300.00
A30.	1 3/4" Hot-Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT (2019)	190	tons	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 73.20	\$ 13,908.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 15,580.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2019 STREET & UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS - 2nd Street, Grove Street, Centennial Parking Lot and Allen Creek Multi-Use Path; City of Evansville
 Engineer's Project Number: EV 68 Bid Deadline: February 28, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Maddrell Excavating LLC		Nelson Excavating and Son LLC	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A31.	Clean & Tack	1,690	sq. yd.	\$ 0.30	\$ 507.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 1,504.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,690.00
A32.	1 1/2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT (2020)	165	tons	\$ 73.00	\$ 12,045.00	\$ 80.25	\$ 13,241.25	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,025.00
A33.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
A34.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$ 214,429.75		\$ 218,908.85		\$ 234,406.00
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS									
S1.	Property Corner Replacement	5	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
S2.	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	550	cu. yd.	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,600.00
S3.	Rock Excavation and Disposal	100	cu. yd.	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
S4.	Supplemental Backfill Material	450	cu. yd.	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00
S5.	2" Corporation Stops	3	each	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
S6.	2" Curb Stops	3	each	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
S7.	2" Copper Water Service Laterals	90	lin. ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00
	TOTAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS				\$ 40,700.00		\$ 19,301.00		\$ 26,700.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2019 STREET & UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS - 2nd Street, Grove Street, Centennial Parking Lot and Allen Creek

Multi-Use Path; City of Evansville

Engineer's Project Number: EV 68

Bid Deadline: February 28, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		A-1 Excavating Inc.		E & N Hughes Co. Inc.		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
BASE BID - 2nd Street									
1.	8" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer	1,126	lin. ft.	\$ 75.00	\$ 84,450.00	\$ 75.95	\$ 85,519.70		
2.	10" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer	623	lin. ft.	\$ 77.00	\$ 47,971.00	\$ 79.65	\$ 49,621.95		
3.	48" Standard Sanitary Manhole Masonry	61.1	vert. ft.	\$ 390.00	\$ 23,829.00	\$ 356.80	\$ 21,800.48		
4.	Drop Manhole Masonry	4.1	vert. ft.	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 867.15	\$ 3,555.32		
5.	Core Connection Into Existing Manhole	1	each	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,467.85	\$ 1,467.85		
6.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	7	each	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 450.10	\$ 3,150.70		
7.	6" Sanitary Sewer Wyes	36	each	\$ 215.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 144.35	\$ 5,196.60		
8.	6" Sanitary Sewer Laterals	1,210	lin. ft.	\$ 57.00	\$ 68,970.00	\$ 68.15	\$ 82,461.50		
9.	6" x 4" PVC Reducers	36	each	\$ 2.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 34.45	\$ 1,240.20		
10.	Sanitary Lateral Tracer Wire & Box	36	each	\$ 235.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 130.10	\$ 4,683.60		
11.	Sanitary Service Lateral Reconnections	36	each	\$ 330.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,060.00		
12.	8" D.I. Water Main	2,295	lin. ft.	\$ 82.00	\$ 188,190.00	\$ 84.85	\$ 194,730.75		
13.	6" D.I. Water Main & Hydrant Leads	56	lin. ft.	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 67.20	\$ 3,763.20		
14.	4" D.I. Water Main	90	lin. ft.	\$ 73.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 78.15	\$ 7,033.50		
15.	8" Gate Valves and Boxes	14	each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,683.80	\$ 23,573.20		
16.	6" Gate Valves and Boxes	4	each	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 1,219.80	\$ 4,879.20		
17.	4" Gate Valves and Boxes	1	each	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,001.40	\$ 1,001.40		
18.	Hydrants	4	each	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 4,523.55	\$ 18,094.20		
19.	1" Corporation Stops	29	each	\$ 290.00	\$ 8,410.00	\$ 132.55	\$ 3,843.95		
20.	1" Curb Stops	29	each	\$ 385.00	\$ 11,165.00	\$ 267.40	\$ 7,754.60		
21.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	980	lin. ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 77.85	\$ 76,293.00		
22.	Water Service Lateral Reconnections	29	each	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 112.60	\$ 3,265.40		
23.	Existing Main Reconnections	10	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,610.60	\$ 26,106.00		
24.	24" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	21	lin. ft.	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 102.75	\$ 2,157.75		
25.	18" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	279	lin. ft.	\$ 86.00	\$ 23,994.00	\$ 83.65	\$ 23,338.35		
26.	15" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	99	lin. ft.	\$ 81.00	\$ 8,019.00	\$ 76.90	\$ 7,613.10		
27.	12" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer	280	lin. ft.	\$ 78.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 67.70	\$ 18,956.00		
28.	New 9" Casting on Existing Storm Manhole	2	each	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.10	\$ 900.20		
29.	Rectangular Curb Inlet w/ Casting	21	each	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 1,862.80	\$ 39,118.80		
30.	48" Storm Manhole w/ Casting	8	each	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 4,364.85	\$ 34,918.80		
31.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 169,600.00	\$ 169,600.00	\$ 143,290.00	\$ 143,290.00		
32.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	810	cu. yd.	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 10,732.50		

BID TABULATION

Project: 2019 STREET & UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS - 2nd Street, Grove Street, Centennial Parking Lot and Allen Creek

Multi-Use Path; City of Evansville

Engineer's Project Number: EV 68

Bid Deadline: February 28, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		A-1 Excavating Inc.		E & N Hughes Co. Inc.		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
33.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	6,450	tons	\$ 10.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 92,880.00		
34.	3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	4,225	tons	\$ 11.00	\$ 46,475.00	\$ 17.05	\$ 72,036.25		
35.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	1,000	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,300.00		
36.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	5,040	lin. ft.	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,720.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 84,168.00		
37.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	8,900	sq. ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 59,185.00		
38.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	5,500	sq. ft.	\$ 7.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 48,950.00		
39.	Truncated Dome Panels	102	sq. ft.	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 4,105.50		
40.	Pavement Markings	1	lump sum	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00		
41.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	5,700	sq. yds.	\$ 6.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 35,340.00		
42.	1 3/4" Hot-Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT (2019)	850	tons	\$ 77.00	\$ 65,450.00	\$ 87.40	\$ 74,290.00		
43.	Clean & Tack	7,680	sq. yd.	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,304.00		
44.	1 1/2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT (2020)	740	tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 90.85	\$ 67,229.00		
45.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Replacement	110	sq. yd.	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 2,277.00		
46.	4" Styrofoam Insulation	40	lin. ft.	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 456.00		
47.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,423.25	\$ 16,423.25		
48.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00		
	2nd Street Base Bid Total				\$ 1,404,901.00		\$ 1,499,445.80		
	BASE BID - Centennial Parking Lot								
49.	3" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit	60	lin. ft.	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 51.40	\$ 3,084.00		
50.	Conduit Handhole/Pull Boxes	2	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,799.10	\$ 3,598.20		
51.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 22,080.00		
52.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	65	cu. yd.	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 747.50		
53.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	130	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 1,872.00		
54.	3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	1,600	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 17.05	\$ 27,280.00		
55.	Island Concrete Curb	465	lin. ft.	\$ 37.00	\$ 17,205.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 18,716.25		
56.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	750	sq. ft.	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 7,312.50		

BID TABULATION

Project: 2019 STREET & UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS - 2nd Street, Grove Street, Centennial Parking Lot and Allen Creek Multi-Use Path; City of Evansville

Engineer's Project Number: EV 68 Bid Deadline: February 28, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		A-1 Excavating Inc.		E & N Hughes Co. Inc.		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
57.	3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Parking Lot Pavement	430	tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,247.00		
58.	Pavement Markings	1	lump sum	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,381.25	\$ 15,381.25		
59.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	20	sq. yds.	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 299.00		
60.	Island Restoration	80	sq. yds.	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28.45	\$ 2,276.00		
61.	Modular Concrete Block Retaining Wall	325	face sq. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 49.35	\$ 16,038.75		
Allowance									
	Wood Fencing			\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
	Centennial Parking Lot Base Bid Total				\$ 160,990.00		\$ 134,932.45		
BASE BID - Allen Creek Path									
62.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 8,855.00		
63.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade - Multi-Use Path	15	cu. yd.	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 258.75		
64.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	30	tons	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 432.00		
65.	3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	270	tons	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 17.05	\$ 4,603.50		
66.	12" CL IV Storm Sewer	18	lin. ft.	\$ 124.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 75.75	\$ 1,363.50		
67.	12" RCP Endwalls Without Grate	2	each	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,310.30	\$ 2,620.60		
68.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	35	lin. ft.	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 1,328.25		
69.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	65	sq. ft.	\$ 13.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 562.25		
70.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	175	sq. ft.	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,925.00		
71.	Truncated Dome Panels	24	sq. ft.	\$ 33.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 966.00		
72.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Path	400	sq. yd.	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,160.00		
73.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,915.75	\$ 3,915.75		
74.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00		
	Allen Creek Path Base Bid Total				\$ 39,364.00		\$ 30,520.60		
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,605,255.00		\$ 1,664,898.85		

BID TABULATION

Project: 2019 STREET & UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS - 2nd Street, Grove Street, Centennial Parking Lot and Allen Creek

Multi-Use Path; City of Evansville

Engineer's Project Number: EV 68

Bid Deadline: February 28, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		A-1 Excavating Inc.		E & N Hughes Co. Inc.		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
ALTERNATE BID - 2nd Street (Lincoln Street to Liberty Street) Utility and Street Improvements									
A1.	8" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer	341	lin. ft.	\$ 76.00	\$ 25,916.00	\$ 69.60	\$ 23,733.60		
A2.	48" Standard Sanitary Manhole Masonry	5.9	vert. ft.	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,301.00	\$ 587.65	\$ 3,467.14		
A3.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	1	each	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 460.95	\$ 460.95		
A4.	6" Sanitary Sewer Wyes	7	each	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 153.25	\$ 1,072.75		
A5.	6" Sanitary Sewer Laterals	240	lin. ft.	\$ 57.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 83.55	\$ 20,052.00		
A6.	6" x 4" PVC Reducers	7	each	\$ 2.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 34.45	\$ 241.15		
A7.	Sanitary Lateral Tracer Wire & Box	7	each	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 161.70	\$ 1,131.90		
A8.	Sanitary Service Lateral Reconnections	7	each	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 83.55	\$ 584.85		
A9.	8" D.I. Water Main	460	lin. ft.	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 88.75	\$ 40,825.00		
A10.	Salvage & Relocate Existing Valve	1	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,996.00	\$ 1,996.00		
A11.	1" Corporation Stops	6	each	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 782.10	\$ 4,692.60		
A12.	1" Curb Stops	6	each	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 573.55	\$ 3,441.30		
A13.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	220	lin. ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 82.75	\$ 18,205.00		
A14.	Water Service Lateral Reconnections	6	each	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 304.05	\$ 1,824.30		
A15.	Existing Main Reconnections	1	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,724.40	\$ 2,724.40		
A16.	12" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer	68	lin. ft.	\$ 78.00	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 82.20	\$ 5,589.60		
A17.	New 9" Casting on Existing Storm Manhole	1	each	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 450.10	\$ 450.10		
A18.	Rectangular Curb Inlet w/ Casting	3	each	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 2,047.15	\$ 6,141.45		
A19.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 21,850.00		
A20.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	151	cu. yd.	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,114.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,736.50		
A21.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	1,225	tons	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 14,087.50		
A22.	3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	775	tons	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 17.05	\$ 13,213.75		
A23.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	80	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 184.00		
A24.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,020	lin. ft.	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 19.65	\$ 20,043.00		
A25.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	2,675	sq. ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 18,457.50		
A26.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	750	sq. ft.	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 7,312.50		
A27.	Truncated Dome Panels	30	sq. ft.	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,035.00		
A28.	Pavement Markings	1	lump sum	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00		
A29.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	1,150	sq. yds.	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 7,705.00		
A30.	1 3/4" Hot-Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT (2019)	190	tons	\$ 77.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 87.40	\$ 16,606.00		

BID TABULATION

Project: 2019 STREET & UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS - 2nd Street, Grove Street, Centennial Parking Lot and Allen Creek
Multi-Use Path; City of Evansville
 Engineer's Project Number: EV 68 Bid Deadline: February 28, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		A-1 Excavating Inc.		E & N Hughes Co. Inc.		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
A31.	Clean & Tack	1,690	sq. yd.	\$ 0.30	\$ 507.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 507.00		
A32.	1 1/2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT (2020)	165	tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 90.85	\$ 14,990.25		
A33.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,201.10	\$ 4,201.10		
A34.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 4,256.00		
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$ 250,511.00		\$ 288,799.19		
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS									
S1.	Property Corner Replacement	5	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00		
S2.	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	550	cu. yd.	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 1,897.50		
S3.	Rock Excavation and Disposal	100	cu. yd.	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 163.30	\$ 16,330.00		
S4.	Supplemental Backfill Material	450	cu. yd.	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 9,787.50		
S5.	2" Corporation Stops	3	each	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 640.70	\$ 1,922.10		
S6.	2" Curb Stops	3	each	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 804.25	\$ 2,412.75		
S7.	2" Copper Water Service Laterals	90	lin. ft.	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 97.85	\$ 8,806.50		
	TOTAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS				\$ 42,120.00		\$ 44,031.35		